HB 3436-1 (LC 4418) 6/7/19 (SCT/JLM/ps)

Requested by HOUSE COMMITTEE ON REVENUE (at the request of Representative Pam Marsh)

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3436

- On page 1 of the printed bill, delete line 6.
- In line 7, delete "(b)" and insert "(a)" and delete "a cigar or" and insert
- 3 "an".
- In line 11, delete "(c)" and insert "(b)".
- In line 13, delete "a cigar or" and insert "an".
- In line 14, delete "a cigar or" and insert "an".
- 7 In line 15, delete "cigar or".
- 8 In line 18, delete "cigar".
- 9 In line 19, delete "or".
- In line 25, delete "a cigar or" and insert "an".
- In line 26, delete "a cigar".
- In line 27, delete "or" and insert "an".
- In line 30, delete "a cigar or" and insert "an".
- On page 2, line 4, delete "cigars or".

15